siemens.com/buildingtechnologies-oem
The new Venturi mixing unit AGU3.8 was specially developed for use in compact
boilers with modulating premix burners and enables a homogeneous mixture of
gas and air in combination with the double gas valves VGD2 and VGD4.
The mixing unit operates in negative pressure with a fan on the downstream side
and covers a power range from 350 kW to 3000 kW.
The maximum gas flow rate can be precisely adjusted using the VKA40 adjusting
damper. It can be mounted directly on the VGD2 valve or on the VGD4 valve with

HIGHLIGHTS
For use with gases of families I...III,
air and hydrogen
Modulation range 1:6 (typical)
Temperature range 0 ... 70° C
Designed for use with the Siemens
VGD/SKP portfolio
Application with zero pressure regu-
lator, ideal for low supply pressure
Continuously variable control via
PWM modulation with LME75/76,
LMV26 and LMV3x
Compact and cost-effective solution
Type overview
Types Maximum nominal output Size
AGU3.80350S 350 kW small
AGU3.80700S 700 kW medium
AGU3.81000S 1000 kW medium
AGU3.81400S 1400 kW medium
AGU3.82000S 2000 kW large
AGU3.83000S 3000 kW large
AGU3.8 – Efficient premixing for compact boilers with
modulating burner
Siemens AG
Smart Infrastructure